GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No. E- 250013/550

Dated Kahilipara, the 10th August, 2023

CORRIGENDUM

Please read in the Orders of Rationalization issued on 07/08/2023 by the Office of the Director of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 as "The teacher is required to update his/her profile in the Siksha Setu and hrmsassam.in portal within 5 days of his/her joining in the new school" instead of "The teacher is required to update his/her profile in the Siksha Setu and hrmsassam.in portal within 5 days of his/her joining in the new school, failing which his/her Transfer Order will automatically stand cancelled and he/she will have to return back to the earlier working school".

All other terms and conditions laid down in the Order will remain the same.

Sd/- (Suranjana Senapati, ACS)
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Memo No. E- 250013/550 -A

Dated Kahilipara, the 10th August, 2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The A.G, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of School Education, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.
- 3. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner of concerned district(s) for information.
- 5. The Assistant Director, Budget and Accounts of the Directorate of Elementary Education, Assam for information and needful action.
- 6. The District Elementary Education Officer, concerned for information & necessary action .
- 7. The Deputy Inspector of Schools, concerned for information & necessary action.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, concerned for information & necessary action.
- 9. The Block Elementary Education Officer, concerned for information & necessary action .
- 10. The Head Master/Head Teacher, concerned school for information & necessary action with a direction to release the concerned teacher after observing all necessary formalities.

11. Persons Concerned for information and necessary action.

Director,
Elementary Education, Assam
Mahilipara, Guwahati-19